

Selected docket entries for case 19–1378

Generated: 06/07/2019 14:11:36

Filed	Document Description	Page	Docket Text
06/05/2019			BRIEF FILED – AMICUS BRIEF filed by Michael C. Dorf, Mr. Andrew Koppelman and Mr. Eugene Volokh w/service 06/05/2019 , Length: 3,757 words 10 COPIES OF PAPER BRIEFS (WITHOUT THE APPELLATE PDF FOOTER) FROM Michael C. Dorf, Andrew Koppelman and Eugene Volokh due 06/10/2019 WITH certificate of service for paper briefs [4794442] [19–1378] (JMM)
	 Amicus, Prof. Dorf, Koppelman and Volokh brief	2	
	 CovLtrAmBrFiled	30	

No. 19-1378

In the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

Arkansas Times LP,
Plaintiff-Appellant,
v.
Mark Waldrip, et al.,
Defendants-Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Eastern District of Arkansas
No. 4:18-CV-00914 BSM
Hon. Brian S. Miller, District Judge

Brief of Profs. Michael C. Dorf, Andrew M. Koppelman, and
Eugene Volokh as *Amici Curiae*
in Support of Defendants-Appellees

Eugene Volokh
UCLA SCHOOL OF LAW
FIRST AMENDMENT
AMICUS BRIEF CLINIC
405 Hilgard Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90095
(310) 206-3926
volokh@law.ucla.edu

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Interest of <i>Amici Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument.....	1
I. Refusals to deal are generally not protected by the First Amendment	3
II. Some refusals to deal may indeed be protected by the First Amendment, but those are rare exceptions that call for as- applied exemptions from the statute.....	16
Conclusion	21
Certificate of Compliance with Rule 32.....	22
Statement Mandated by Circuit Rule 28A(H)	22
Certificate of Service	23

Table of Authorities

Cases

Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601 (1973)	19
Claybrooks v. ABC, 898 F. Supp. 2d 986 (M.D. Tenn. 2012)	17, 19
Dale v. Boy Scouts of Am., 530 U.S. 640 (2000)	18, 19
Eastern Railroad Presidents Conference v. Noerr Motor Freight, Inc., 365 U.S. 127 (1961)	19
Elane Photography, LLC v. Willock, 309 P.3d 53 (N.M. 2013)	17
FTC v. Superior Court Trial Lawyers Ass’n, 493 U.S. 411 (1990)	10, 11, 12, 20
Hishon v. King & Spalding, 467 U.S. 69 (1984)	15
Hosanna-Tabor Evangelical Lutheran Church & School v. EEOC, 565 U.S. 171 (2012)	16, 19
International Longshoremen’s Ass’n v. Allied International, Inc., 456 U.S. 212 (1982)	8
Miami Herald Co. v. Tornillo, 418 U.S. 241 (1974)	18
NAACP v. Claiborne Hardware Co., 458 U.S. 886 (1982)	passim
Nelson v. McClatchy Newspapers, Inc., 936 P.2d 1123 (Wash. 1997)	17
Norwood v. Harrison, 413 U.S. 455 (1973)	15
Princeton Taxi Owners’ Ass’n v. Mayor & Council of Borough of Princeton, 362 A.2d 42 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1976)	12

Railway Mail Ass’n v. Corsi, 326 U.S. 88 (1945)	15
Reed v. Town of Gilbert, 135 S. Ct. 2218 (2015).....	16
Rumsfeld v. FAIR, 547 U.S. 47 (2006)	passim
Runyon v. McCrary, 427 U.S. 160 (1976)	7, 15
United Mine Workers of Am. v. Pennington, 381 U.S. 657 (1965)	19

Statutes

38 U.S.C.A. § 4311.....	13
41 C.F.R. § 60-300.5	14
8 U.S.C.A. § 1324b(a)(1)(B), (3)	5, 13
Ark. Code Ann. § 25-1-503	passim
D.C. Code § 2-1402.31	13
Equal Employment Opportunity, Exec. Order No. 11246 (Sept. 24, 1965)	14
La. Rev. Stat. § 23:331	13
N.Y. Work Comp. § 125-a.....	13
Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, 20 U.S.C.A. §§ 1681-1688	14
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 42 U.S.C.A. §§ 2000d to 2000d-4a	14

Vietnam-Era Veterans Readjustment Assistance Act, 38
U.S.C.A. § 4212..... 14

Articles

Anand Ghiridharadas, *Boycotts Minus the Pain*, N.Y. Times
(Oct. 10, 2009)..... 5
